Umatilla County

Department of Land Use Planning



PLANNING COMMISSION HEARINGS

Thursday, January 26, 2023, 6:30PM

(Video & phone conferencing options available, call 541-278-6252 for assistance) Umatilla County Justice Center, Media Room, 4700 NW Pioneer Pl., Pendleton, OR

CONTINUED HEARING: TEXT AMENDMENT #T-092-22, PLAN AMENDMENT #P-135-22, & ZONE MAP AMENDMENT #Z-322-22: GIRTH DOG LLC, APPLICANT/OWNER. The applicant

requests to establish a new aggregate site, add the site to the Umatilla County Comprehensive Plan list of Goal 5 protected Large Significant Sites, and apply the Aggregate Resource Overlay Zone to the entire quarry site. The property site is comprised of several tax lots located south of the Interstate 82/84 interchange. The site is identified on assessor's map as Township 4 North, Range 27 East, Section 36, Tax Lots 900, 1100, 1200, 1300, and 1800. The site is approximately 225 acres and is zoned Exclusive Farm Use.

Thursday, February 23, 2023, 6:30PM

(Video & phone conferencing options available, call 541-278-6252 for assistance)

Umatilla County Justice Center, Media Room, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, OR

- MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW -

Thursday, March 23, 2023, 6:30PM (Video & phone conferencing options available, call 541-278-6252 for assistance) Umatilla County Justice Center, Media Room, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, OR

- MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW -

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LAND USE HEARINGS

Umatilla County Courthouse, Room 130, 216 SE 4th Street, Pendleton, OR Livestream the hearing at: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1SzX8C4X8dKO0-o_zHQarQ</u>

- MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW -

Umatilla County Courthouse, 216 SE 4th St., Pendleton, OR 97801 • Ph: 541-278-6252 Email: <u>planning@umatillacounty.gov</u> Distribution of this notice will serve as Notice for Oregon Public Meeting Law